12/30/2003 01 FC:8021

21539827

PATENT



| 17/12/03 | 12-31-2003 | |
|--|---|-----------------|
| PRM PTO-1595 RECORDATION F | | ent of Commerc |
| PATENT | | rademark Office |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original que | opy thereof: |
| Name and address of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | |
| Name: Imedia Corporation Address: 4988 Great America Parkway Santa Clara, CA 95054-1200 | Name: Terayon Corporation Address: 4988 Great America Parkway Santa Clara, CA 95054-1200 | |
| [] Individual [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation [] Other: | Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | | |
| [] Yes [X] No | | |
| Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name | [] Other: | |
| ecution Date: December 10, 2003 | | |
| Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application | on, the execution date of the application is: | |
| Patent Application Number(s). | B. Patent Number(s): 6,356,708 | |
| Additional numbers attached? [] Ycs [] No | Additional numbers attached? [] | Yes [X] No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents in | volved: 1 |
| Name: <u>David G.</u> Beck | 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)(\$40.00 per assignment): \$40.00 | |
| Address Pincher McCottley IID | [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-2518. [X] The Commissioner is authorized to charge underpayment of any fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-2518. | |
| Address: Bingham McCutchen, LLP Three Embarcadero Center, 18 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111 | | |
| DO NOT USI | E THIS SPACE | · |
| Statement and signature. | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. | is true and correct and any attached copy is a true | е сору |
| David G. Beck 37,776 | Zel 12/17/07 | |
| Name Registration Number Signatur | re Date | |
| otal number of pages inclu | uding cover sheet, attachments and document: | 2 |
| | required cover sheet information to: | |
| FR 00000148 502518 6356708 ssioner for Patents P.O. Box | x 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 | |
| 40.00 BA | | |

PATENT REEL: 014830 FRAME: 0309

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Imedia Corporation a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California, having a place of business at 4988 Great America Parkway, Santa Clara, CA 95054-1200 (hereinafter called "Assignor"), hereby assigns certain patent rights to Terayon Communication Systems, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware having a place of business at 4988 Great America Parkway, Santa Clara, CA 95054-1200 (hereinafter called the "Assignee"):

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of the following Letters Patent:

LETTERS PATENT

Patent No. 6,356,708, Issued: March 12, 2002

Assignment Recorded: November 20, 1995, Reel/Frame 7763/0497

AND WHEREAS Assignor has agreed with Assignee for the transfer to it of the whole right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent, and inventions therein,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent and inventions therein, and all rights to sue for past infringements thereof or thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent is granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein being assigned and represents that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreements inconsistent with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns that Assignor will, whenever counsel of Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of said Letters Patent, without charge to Assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor confirms that Assignor has signed its name on the date indicated below.

| Assignor: Imedia Corporation | |
|------------------------------|---|
| Signature: | = |
| Printed Name: Zaki Rakib | _ |
| Title: CEO & Secretary | |
| Date: 12/4/43 | |

RECORDED: 12/22/2003

Attorney Docket No:2019730-7000335001

PATENT REEL: 014830 FRAME: 0310